F.No.2-2/2013-PSA (Vol.II) Government of India

Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications

20 Ashoka Road, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Dated the 28 June, 2016

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under Article 66-A of the Memorandum of Association & Articles of Association of Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL), the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint Shri Sanjeev Kumar, General Manager, Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL) to the post of Director (Technical), MTNL in the scale of pay of Rs. 75,000-1,00,000/- for a period of five years with effect from the date of his assumption of his charge of the post, or till the date of his superannuation, or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

2. The detailed terms and conditions of appointment of Shri Sanjeev Kumar as Director (Technical), MTNL will be governed as per DPE guidelines on the subject and are being issued separately.

(A.K. Savastava)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Sanjeev Kumar, General Manager, Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL), Doorsanchar Sadan, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 2. Establishment Officer and Special Secretary (ACC), DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. DOP&T's communication No. 24/6/2016-EO (ACC) dated 27.06.2016.
- 3. Secretary, PESB, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi w.r.t. PESB UO No. 7/94/2012 –PESB dated 25.02.2016.
- 4. CMD, MTNL, Room No.5209, 5th Floor, Doorsanchar Sadan, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.PS to MoC&IT.
- 5. Sr. PPS to Secretary (T) & Chairman (TC), Deptt. of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. PPS to all Member(s), Telecom Commission, Deptt. of Telecom, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. PPS to Additional Secretary (T), Deptt. of Telecom., Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. CMD(s), TCIL /BSNL/ITI Ltd and PPS to CMD, BBNL & Administrator (USOF), DoT.
- 9. PS to JS (A), Deptt. of Telecom. Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10. The Company Secretary, MTNL, Doorsanchar Sadan, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi with the request to forward a copy of charge assumption report of Sh. Sanjeev Kumar.
- 11. The ADET (VIG.I) [Shri Anupam A. Chauhan] w.r.t. communication number 4-7/2015-Vig.I/VC dated 21.04. 2016.
- 12. Director (IT-5), DoT though e-mail for uploading on the website of DoT.
 - 13. Dy. Director (OL), DoT Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi with the request to provide Hindi Translation of the order.
 - 14. Office order/Guard file.